Technical Data 4141
Effective September 2017
Supersedes April 2014
DR124
High power density, high efficiency, low profile shielded
drum core power inductors
Product features
• Low profile surface mount inductor

(μH)
OCL1
μH±20%
Irms
2
 (A)
Isat
3
 (A)
DCR
mΩ @20°C
Typ
DCR
mΩ @ +20°C
Max K-factor4
DR124-R47-R 0.47 0.42 16.0 24.40 2.2 2.7 17.51
DR124-1R0-R 1.0 0.83 13.9 18.00 3.00 3.6 12.50
DR124-1R5-R 1.5 1.37 11.1 14.00 4.75 5.7 9.73
DR124-2R2-R 2.2 2.04 9.1 11.45 5.92 7.1 7.96
DR124-3R9-R 3.9 3.80 7.0 8.40 12.50 15.0 5.84
DR124-4R7-R 4.7 4.88 6.5 7.65 13.50 16.2 5.15
DR124-6R8-R 6.8 6.10 5.6 6.47 18.06 21.7 4.61
DR124-8R2-R 8.2 7.45 5.2 6.22 21.67 26.0 4.17
DR124-100-R 10 8.94 4.5 5.80 23.33 28.0 3.81
DR124-120-R 12 11.5 4.1 4.96 31.67 38.0 3.50
DR124-150-R 15 14.2 3.6 4.62 37.30 44.8 3.02
DR124-180-R 18 16.2 3.4 4.32 46.97 56.4 2.82
DR124-220-R 22 20.7 3.2 3.83 53.99 64.8 2.50
DR124-270-R 27 25.7 2.8 3.44 66.67 80.0 2.24
DR124-330-R 33 31.2 2.6 3.12 80.83 97.0 2.04
DR124-390-R 39 37.3 2.3 2.85 110.00 132.0 1.86
DR124-470-R 47 44.0 2.2 2.63 124.66 149.6 1.72
DR124-560-R 56 54.9 2.0 2.35 144.32 173.2 1.54
DR124-680-R 68 67.1 1.8 2.13 183.33 220.0 1.39
DR124-820-R 82 80.5 1.7 1.94 212.72 255.3 1.27
DR124-101-R 100 95.1 1.5 1.79 256.67 308.0 1.17
DR124-121-R 120 111 1.3 1.65 311.18 373.4 1.08
DR124-151-R 150 146 1.3 1.44 371.02 445.2 0.94
DR124-181-R 180 179 1.1 1.30 501.66 602.0 0.87
DR124-221-R 220 216 1.0 1.15 558.00 669.6 0.77
DR124-271-R 270 256 0.88 1.09 725.00 870.0 0.71
DR124-331-R 330 327 0.83 0.92 825.00 990.0 0.63
DR124-471-R 470 460 0.68 0.74 1242.50 1491.0 0.53
DR124-681-R 680 669 0.56 0.65 1845.83 2215.0 0.45
DR124-821-R 820 825 0.53 0.62 2109.17 2351.0 0.40
DR124-102-R 1000 998 0.44 0.53 2898.00 3477.00 0.37
3
Technical Data 4141
Effective September 2017